SOUTHPORT CC YOUTH CRITERIUMS 2011

WEEK 1 - 26/3/11

RACE 1 -15 LAP SCRATCH

Pos

SOXONO O A WN =

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

No
74
68
53
58
79
80
51
56
72
71
54
70
62
75
77
67
69
61
52
57
59
76
64
63
65
66
73
78
55
60

Name
Fabian Brennan
Alex Braybrooke
John Didsbury
Ryan McGillick
Ryan Ellison
Matthew Walls
Alex Foster
James Thompson
Harry Craig
James Perk
Joe Peatfield
Adam Hartley
Archie Stewart
Harry French
Amira Mellor
Henrietta Colbourne
Caitlin Flynn
Oscar Willamson
Miss Martha Gill
Joe Williams
Johnathan Wong
Bailey Payne
George Jones
Bill Cooper
Tom Clarke
Timothy Jones
Alex Gould
Louise Colyer
Paige Milward
Tom Rotherham

RACE 2 - 10 LAP HANDICAP

Pos

SOXONO O A WN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

No
74
80
51
53
79
68
58
71
56
54
77
57
67
52
61
72
75
69
62
70
59
64
63
76
66
78
65
73
55
60

Name
Fabian Brennan
Matthew Walls
Alex Foster
John Didsbury
Ryan Ellison
Alex Braybrooke
Ryan McGillick
James Perk
James Thompson
Joe Peatfield
Amira Mellor
Joe Williams
Henrietta Colbourne
Martha Gill
Oscar Willamson
Harry Craig
Harry French
Caitlin Flynn
Archie Stewart
Adam Hartley
Johnathan Wong
George Jones
Bill Cooper
Bailey Payne
Timothy Jones
Louise Colyer
Tom Clarke
Alex Gould
Paige Milward
Tom Rotherham

RACE RESULTS - CATEGORY B

Club Time
Salt Ayre Cogset 24:00
Velocity 3in1 @0:02
Salt Ayre Cogset
Mossley CRT
Eastlands Velo
Velocity 3in1
Border City Whrs
Liverpool Merc (DOLAN)
Border City Whrs
Weaver Vallety CC
Bolton Hot Wheels

Eastlands Velo @1.30

Mossley CRT

CS Pendle

Holme Valley Whrs

Border City Whrs

Salt Ayre Cogset

Mossley CRT

Bolton Hot Wheels

Holme Valley Whrs @1 lap

Salt Ayre cog set st

CS Pendle st

Southport CC st

RR Olympic st

Red Rose Oly st

CS Pendle st

Southport CC @2 laps

Birkenhead N.E, CC @4 laps

Lyme Racing dns

Sport City dns
Club Time

Salt Ayre Cogset 15min 47sec

Velocity 3in1

Border City Whrs

Salt Ayre Cogset

Eastlands Velo

Velocity 3in1

Mossley CRT

Weaver Vallety CC
Liverpool Merc (DOLAN)
Bolton Hot Wheels
Holme Valley Whrs
Holme Valley Whrs

Border City Whrs

Bolton Hot Wheels @1 lap
Mossley CRT st
Border City Whrs st
CS Pendle st
Salt Ayre Cogset st
Mossley CRT st
Eastlands Velo st
Salt Ayre cog set st
Southport CC st
RR Olympic st
CS Pendle st
CS Pendle st
Birkenhead N.E, CC @ 2 laps
Red Rose Oly dnf
Southport CC dnf
Lyme Racing dns

Sport City dns



SOUTHPORT CC YOUTH CRITERIUMS 2011
WEEK 2 - 2/04/11 RACE RESULTS - CATEGORY B

RACE 1 -16 LAP SCRATCH

Pos No Name Club Time
1 74 Fabian Brennan Salt Ayre Cogset 28.38
2 60 Tom Rotherham Sport City
3 53 John Didsbury Salt Ayre Cogset
4 51 Alex Foster Border City Whrs
5 68 Alex Braybrooke Velocity 3in1
6 58 Ryan McGillick Mossley CRT
7 72 Harry Craig Border City Whrs
8 80 Matthew Walls Velocity 3in1
9 70 Adam Hartley Eastlands Velo
10 56 James Thompson Liverpool Merc (DOLAN)

11 85 Joel Partington Eastlands Velo

12 54 Joe Peatfield Bolton Hot Wheels

13 82 Sallie Birchall Lyme Racing

14 59 Johnathan Wong Salt Ayre cog set

15 62 Archie Stewart Mossley CRT

16 61 Oscar Willamson Mossley CRT

17 79 Ryan Ellison Eastlands Velo

18 52 Martha Gill Bolton Hot Wheels

19 66 Timothy Jones CS Pendle @ 1lap

20 69 Caitlin Flynn Salt Ayre Cogset st

21 64 George Jones Southport CC st

22 63 Bill Cooper RR Olympic st

23 84 Reece Player Mossley CRT st

24 75 Harry French CS Pendle st

25 65 Tom Clarke Red Rose Oly st

26 76 Bailey Payne CS Pendle st

27 83 Paul Furnival Ribble Valley Jnrs st

28 57 Joe Williams Holme Valley Whrs st

29 81 Charlie Critchley Southport CC @2 laps

30 78 Louise Colyer Birkenhead N.E, CC @3 laps
55 Paige Milward Lyme Racing dns
67 Henrietta Colbourne Border City Whrs dns
71 James Perk Weaver Vallety CC dns
73 Alex Gould Southport CC dns
77 Amira Mellor Holme Valley Whrs dns

RACE 2 - 10 Lap Handicap
Pos No Name Club Time

1 79 Ryan Ellison Eastlands Velo 16min28sec
2 85 Joel Partington Eastlands Velo

3 56 James Thompson Liverpool Merc (DOLAN)
4 72 Harry Craig Border City Whrs

5 80 Matthew Walls Velocity 3in1

6 74 Fabian Brennan Salt Ayre Cogset

7 53 John Didsbury Salt Ayre Cogset

8 51 Alex Foster Border City Whrs

9 68 Alex Braybrooke Velocity 3in1

10 54 Joe Peatfield Bolton Hot Wheels

11 60 Tom Rotherham Sport City



12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

62
61
59
64
70
52
75
63
57
58
81
83
69
76
66
84
82
65
78
77
55
67
71
73

Archie Stewart
Oscar Willamson
Johnathan Wong
George Jones
Adam Hartley
Martha Gill
Harry French

Bill Cooper

Joe Williams
Ryan McGillick
Charlie Critchley
Paul Furnival
Caitlin Flynn
Bailey Payne
Timothy Jones
Reece Player
Sallie Birchall
Tom Clarke
Louise Colyer
Amira Mellor
Paige Milward
Henrietta Colbourne
James Perk
Alex Gould

Mossley CRT
Mossley CRT

Salt Ayre cog set
Southport CC
Eastlands Velo
Bolton Hot Wheels
CS Pendle

RR Olympic

Holme Valley Whrs
Mossley CRT
Southport CC
Ribble Valley Jnrs
Salt Ayre Cogset
CS Pendle

CS Pendle
Mossley CRT
Lyme Racing

Red Rose Oly
Birkenhead N.E, CC
Holme Valley Whrs
Lyme Racing
Border City Whrs
Weaver Vallety CC
Southport CC

@1 lap
st

st
st
st
st
st
st
st
@2 laps
dns
dns
dns
dns
dns



WEEK 3 - 9/04/11

RACE 1 - 16 LAPS SCRATCH RACE

Pos
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No
74
60
58
53
68
71
56
51
80
87
70
54
61
63
57
88
64
52
62
59
72
69
75
66
83
76
81
84
86
78
55
65
67
73
77
79
82
85

Name
Fabian Brennan
Tom Rotherham
Ryan McGillick
John Didsbury
Alex Braybrooke
James Risk
James Thompson
Alex Foster
Matthew Walls
Ellis Kirkbride
Adam Hartley
Joe Peatfield
Oscar Willamson
Bill Cooper
Joe Williams
Harris Redgrove
George Jones
Martha Gill
Archie Stewart
Johnathan Wong
Harry Craig
Caitlin Flynn
Harry French
Timothy Jones
Paul Furnival
Bailey Payne
Charlie Critchley
Reece Player
Caroline Humphries
Louise Colyer
Paige Milward
Tom Clarke
Henrietta Colbourne
Alex Gould
Amira Mellor
Ryan Ellison
Sallie Birchall
Joel Partington

RACE 2 - 10 LAPS HANDICAP

Pos

ONO U WN-=-

No
60
74
58
53
51
68
71
56

Name
Tom Rotherham
Fabian Brennan
Ryan McGillick
John Didsbury
Alex Foster
Alex Braybrooke
James Risk
James Thompson

SOUTHPORT CC YOUTH CRITERIUMS 2011
RACE RESULTS - CATEGORY B

Club
Salt Ayre Cogset
Sport City
Mossley CRT
Salt Ayre Cogset
Velocity 3in1
Weaver Vallety CC

Liverpool Merc (DOLAN)

Border City Whrs
Velocity 3in1
Border City Whrs
Eastlands Velo
Bolton Hot Wheels
Mossley CRT

Red Rose Oly
Holme Valley Whrs
Eastlands Velo
Southport CC
Bolton Hot Wheels
Mossley CRT

Salt Ayre cog set
Border City Whrs
Salt Ayre Cogset
CS Pendle

CS Pendle

Ribble Valley Jnrs
CS Pendle
Southport CC
Mossley CRT

Red Rose Oly
Birkenhead N.E, CC
Lyme Racing

Red Rose Oly
Border City Whrs
Southport CC
Holme Valley Whrs
Eastlands Velo
Lyme Racing
Eastlands Velo

Club
Sport City
Salt Ayre Cogset
Mossley CRT
Salt Ayre Cogset
Border City Whrs
Velocity 3in1
Weaver Vallety CC

Liverpool Merc (DOLAN)

Time

24min 17sec

@1 lap
st
st
st
st
st
st
st
@2 laps
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Time
20m.47s



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

87
80
62
54
72
59
61
57
70
69
52
64
66
88
76
83
63
75
81
84
86
78

Ellis Kirkbride
Matthew Walls
Archie Stewart
Joe Peatfield
Harry Craig
Johnathan Wong
Oscar Willamson
Joe Williams
Adam Hartley
Caitlin Flynn
Martha Gill
George Jones
Timothy Jones
Harris Redgrove
Bailey Payne
Paul Furnival

Bill Cooper
Harry French
Charlie Critchley
Reece Player
Caroline Humphries
Louise Colyer

Border City Whrs
Velocity 3in1
Mossley CRT
Bolton Hot Wheels
Border City Whrs
Salt Ayre cog set
Mossley CRT
Holme Valley Whrs
Eastlands Velo
Salt Ayre Cogset
Bolton Hot Wheels
Southport CC

CS Pendle
Eastlands Velo
CS Pendle

Ribble Valley Jnrs
Red Rose Oly

CS Pendle
Southport CC
Mossley CRT

Red Rose Oly
Birkenhead N.E, CC

@ 44 Secs

lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped



SOUTHPORT CC YOUTH CRITERIUMS 2011
RACE RESULTS - CATEGORY C

WEEK 1 - 26/03/2011

RACE 1 - 10 LAP SCRATCH

Pos

23330 anlsceNoarwN

No
100
101
105
92
107
109
96
98
97
103
93
94
99
106
95
102
108
104
110
91

Name
Joe Armstrong
Kim Babtista
Lewis Hartley
Sam Rathbone
Jacob Feetham
Simon Howlett
Jamie Ridehalgh
Andy Hatherway
Toby Tanfield
Matthew Braybrooke
Tom Stewart
Dan Gibson
Dexter Sparrow
Jack Barlow
Alex Ridehalgh
Halley Woods
Hermione Cullaigh
Georgia Savory
Thomas Wallis
Adam Riley

RACE 2 -7 LAP HANDICAF

Pos

23330 dnls0eNoarwN

No
100
98
103
97
109
107
101
96
93
94
92
105
99
95
104
108
106
102
110
91

Name
Joe Armstrong
Andy Hatherway
Matthew Braybrooke
Toby Tanfield
Simon Howlett
Jacob Feetham
Kim Babtista
Jamie Ridehalgh
Tom Stewart
Dan Gibson
Sam Rathbone
Lewis Hartley
Dexter Sparrow
Alex Ridehalgh
Georgia Savory
Hermione Cullaigh
Jack Barlow
Halley Woods
Thomas Wallis
Adam Riley

Club
Border City Whrs
Free agent BMX.Com
Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo
Wakefield Jnr Tri
Border City Whrs
Aire Valley
Bolton Hot Wheels
Cleveland Whrs
Eastlands Velo
SouthportCC
Liverpool Century
Blackpool YCA
CS Pendle
Aire Valley
Eastlands Velo
Holme Valley Whlirs
CS Pendle
Birkenhead N.E. CC
Salt Ayre

Club
Border City Whrs
Bolton Hot Wheels
Eastlands Velo
Cleveland Whrs
Border City Whrs
Wakefield Jnr Tri

Free agent BMX.Com

Aire Valley
SouthportCC
Liverpool Century
Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo
Blackpool YCA
Aire Valley

CS Pendle

Holme Valley Whirs
CS Pendle
Eastlands Velo
Birkenhead N.E. CC
Salt Ayre

Time
17m 32

@1 lap

st
dnf
dns

Time
13min 08sec

@1 lap
dns



SOUTHPORT CC YOUTH CRITERIUMS 2011
RACE RESULTS - CATEGORY C

WEEK 2 - 2/04/2011

RACE 1 - 12 LAP SCRATCH

Pos

23330 dnlscoNoarwN -

No
109
100
114
97
101
96
98
92
105
103
91
95
94
93
99
115
104
111
110
102
106
107
108

Name
Simon Howlett
Joe Armstrong
Thomas Humphrey
Toby Tanfield
Kim Babtista
Jamie Ridehalgh
Andy Hatherway
Sam Rathbone
Lewis Hartley
Matthew Braybrooke
Adam Riley
Alex Ridehalgh
Dan Gibson
Tom Stewart
Dexter Sparrow
Owen Dilworth
Georgia Savory
Oscar Holden
Thomas Wallis
Halley Woods
Jack Barlow
Jacob Feetham
Hermione Cullaigh

RACE 2 -7 LAP HANDICAF

Pos
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No
114
100
109
103
96
94
92
101
105
97
98
91
99
110
104
115
111
93
95
102
106
107
108

Name
Thomas Humphrey
Joe Armstrong
Simon Howlett
Matthew Braybrooke
Jamie Ridehalgh
Dan Gibson
Sam Rathbone
Kim Babtista
Lewis Hartley
Toby Tanfield
Andy Hatherway
Adam Riley
Dexter Sparrow
Thomas Wallis
Georgia Savory
Owen Dilworth
Oscar Holden
Tom Stewart
Alex Ridehalgh
Halley Woods
Jack Barlow
Jacob Feetham
Hermione Cullaigh

Club
Border City Whrs
Border City Whrs
Wakefield Jnr Tri
Cleveland Whrs
Free agent BMX.Com
Aire Valley
Bolton Hot Wheels
Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo
Salt Ayre
Aire Valley
Liverpool Century
SouthportCC
Blackpool YCA
Ribble Valley Jnrs
CS Pendle
New Brighton CC
Birkenhead N.E. CC
Eastlands Velo
CS Pendle
Wakefield Jnr Tri
Holme Valley Whirs

Club
Wakefield Jnr Tri
Border City Whrs
Border City Whrs
Eastlands Velo
Aire Valley
Liverpool Century
Eastlands Velo
Free agent BMX.Com
Eastlands Velo
Cleveland Whrs
Bolton Hot Wheels
Salt Ayre
Blackpool YCA
Birkenhead N.E. CC
CS Pendle
Ribble Valley Jnrs
New Brighton CC
SouthportCC
Aire Valley
Eastlands Velo
CS Pendle
Wakefield Jnr Tri
Holme Valley Whirs

Time
21.24
@0.02
@0.07
@0.17
st
@0.39
@0.46
@1.11
st
@1 lap
st
st
st
st
st
@2 laps
st
@3 laps
st
dns
dns
dns
dns

Time
13.15

@0.04
@0.16
st
st
st
@0.30
@0.35

@0.36
st
@1.07

@1.19
@1.40

@1.51
@2.18
dns
dns
dns
dns
dns
dns



SOUTHPORT CC YOUTH CRITERIUMS 2011
RACE RESULTS - CATEGORY C

WEEK 3 - 9/04/2011

RACE 1 - 10 LAP SCRATCH

Pos
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No
114
109
101
105
100
92
97
103
98
96
94
99
93
102
104
106
112
111
110
113
91
95
107
108
115

Name
Thomas Humphrey
Simon Howlett
Kim Babtista
Lewis Hartley
Joe Armstrong
Sam Rathbone
Toby Tanfield
Matthew Braybrooke
Andy Hatherway
Jamie Ridehalgh
Dan Gibson
Dexter Sparrow
Tom Stewart
Halley Woods
Georgia Savory
Jack Barlow
Daniel Slater
Oscar Holden
Thomas Wallis
India Brennan
Adam Riley
Alex Ridehalgh
Jacob Feetham
Hermione Cullaigh
Owen Dilworth

RACE 2 - 7 LAP HANDICAF

Pos
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No
114
100
101
93
105
92
97
96
98
99
103
102
94
104
112
106
110
113
109
111

Name
Thomas Humphrey
Joe Armstrong
Kim Babtista
Tom Stewart
Lewis Hartley
Sam Rathbone
Toby Tanfield
Jamie Ridehalgh
Andy Hatherway
Dexter Sparrow
Matthew Braybrooke
Halley Woods
Dan Gibson
Georgia Savory
Daniel Slater
Jack Barlow
Thomas Wallis
India Brennan
Simon Howlett
Oscar Holden

Club
Wakefield Jnr Tri
Border City Whrs
Free agent BMX.Com
Eastlands Velo
Border City Whrs
Eastlands Velo
Cleveland Whrs
Eastlands Velo
Bolton Hot Wheels
Aire Valley
Liverpool Century
Blackpool YCA
SouthportCC
Eastlands Velo
CS Pendle
CS Pendle
SouthportCC
New Brighton CC
Birkenhead N.E. CC
Salt Ayre
Salt Ayre
Aire Valley
Wakefield Jnr Tri
Holme Valley Whirs
Ribble Valley Jnrs

Club
Wakefield Jnr Tri
Border City Whrs
Free agent BMX.Com
SouthportCC
Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo
Cleveland Whrs
Aire Valley
Bolton Hot Wheels
Blackpool YCA
Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo
Liverpool Century
CS Pendle
SouthportCC
CS Pendle
Birkenhead N.E. CC
Salt Ayre
Border City Whrs
New Brighton CC

Time
18min 25sec

@ 14 secs
@ 28 secs
@ 44 secs
@ 1m 29s.
@ 1m 41s.
@1 lap
st
st
st
st
@2 laps
st
st
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Time
Time
12m 57s.

st
st
@ 19 secs
st
st
st

lapped
lapped
lapped



SOUTHPORT CC YOUTH CRITERIUMS 2011

WEEK 1 - 26/03/2011 RACE RESULTS - CATEGORY D

RACE 1 - 5 LAP SCRATCH

Pos

P2 NO D WN =

No

142
139
140
133
134
131
132
136
137
135
143
138
141

Name
Kieran Morris
George Elliot
Matthew Eggstone
Johnny Bouch
Anna Armstrong
Isaac Peatfield
Adam Hatherway
Tyler Koch
Thomas Ward
Joe Rathbone
Alpie Payne
Cameron Bates
Xavier Brennan

RACE -4 LAP HANDICAF

Pos

PR 2O NO D WN =

No

139
140
142
134
143
136
131
133
138
132
141
137
135

Name
George Elliot
Matthew Eggstone
Kieran Morris
Anna Armstrong
Alpie Payne
Tyler Koch
Isaac Peatfield
Johnny Bouch
Cameron Bates
Adam Hatherway
Xavier Brennan
Thomas Ward
Joe Rathbone

Club
Mid Shropshire Whirs
L'pool Century
Border City Whirs
Border City Whrs
Border City Whrs
Bolton Hot Wheels
Bolton Hot Wheels
Bolton Hot Wheels
Southport CC
Eastlands Velo
CS Pendle
Mossley CRT
Salt Ayre Cogset

Club
L'pool Century
Border City Whirs
Mid Shropshire Whirs
Border City Whrs
CS Pendle
Bolton Hot Wheels
Bolton Hot Wheels
Border City Whrs
Mossley CRT
Bolton Hot Wheels
Salt Ayre Cogset
Southport CC
Eastlands Velo

Time
7min 63sec

@ 1lap

Time
6min 57sec



SOUTHPORT CC YOUTH CRITERIUMS 2011
WEEK 2 - 2/04/2011  RACE RESULTS - CATEGORY D

RACE 1 - 6 LAP SCRATCH

Pos No Name Club Time
1 142 Kieran Morris Mid Shropshire Whirs 8.33
2 140 Matthew Eggstone Border City Whirs @0.08
3 133 Johnny Bouch Border City Whrs
4 134 Anna Armstrong Border City Whrs @0.25
5 136  Tyler Koch Bolton Hot Wheels @0.36
6 131 Isaac Peatfield Bolton Hot Wheels st
7 132 Adam Hatherway Bolton Hot Wheels @0.45
8 143 Alpie Payne CS Pendle
9 138 Cameron Bates Mossley CRT @1.42
10 144 Olivia Braybrooke Eastlands Velo @1 lap
11 141 Xavier Brennan Salt Ayre Cogset st
12 135 Joe Rathbone Eastlands Velo st
13 137 Thomas Ward Southport CC st

139 George Elliot L'pool Century dns
RACE 2 - 4 LAP HANDICAF
No Name Club Time
1 138 Cameron Bates Mossley CRT 6.35
2 144 Olivia Braybrooke Eastlands Velo
3 131 Isaac Peatfield Bolton Hot Wheels
4 134 Anna Armstrong Border City Whrs
5 136  Tyler Koch Bolton Hot Wheels
6 132 Adam Hatherway Bolton Hot Wheels
7 143 Alpie Payne CS Pendle
8 142 Kieran Morris Mid Shropshire Whirs
9 140 Matthew Eggstone Border City Whirs
10 133 Johnny Bouch Border City Whrs
11 141 Xavier Brennan Salt Ayre Cogset
135 Joe Rathbone Eastlands Velo dns
137 Thomas Ward Southport CC dns
139 George Elliot L'pool Century dns



SOUTHPORT CC YOUTH CRITERIUMS 2011

WEEK 3 - 9/04/2011

RACE 1 - 5 LAP SCRATCH

Pos

e e e
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No

142
140
133
134
131
132
143
136
138
135
141
144
137
139

Name
Kieran Morris
Matthew Egglestone
Johnny Bouch
Anna Armstrong
Isaac Peatfield
Adam Hatherway
Alfie Payne
Tyler Koch
Cameron Bates
Joe Rathbone
Xavier Brennan
Olivia Braybrooke
Thomas Ward
George Elliot

RACE 2 - 5 LAP HANDICAF

Pos
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No

138
132
142
140
136
133
134
141
135
143
131
144

Name
Cameron Bates
Adam Hatherway
Kieran Morris
Matthew Egglestone
Tyler Koch
Johnny Bouch
Anna Armstrong
Xavier Brennan
Joe Rathbone
Alfie Payne
Isaac Peatfield
Olivia Braybrooke

RACE RESULTS - CATEGORY D

Club
Mid Shropshire Whirs
Border City Whirs
Border City Whrs
Border City Whrs
Bolton Hot Wheels
Bolton Hot Wheels
CS Pendle
Bolton Hot Wheels
Mossley CRT
Eastlands Velo
Salt Ayre Cogset
Eastlands Velo
Southport CC
L'pool Century

Club
Mossley CRT
Bolton Hot Wheels
Mid Shropshire Whirs
Border City Whirs
Bolton Hot Wheels
Border City Whrs
Border City Whrs
Salt Ayre Cogset
Eastlands Velo
CS Pendle
Bolton Hot Wheels
Eastlands Velo

Time
7m. 07s.
st
st
@ 10 Secs
@ 25 Secs
st
st

@ 58 Secs
@ 1lap
st
st
DNS
DNS

Time
8min 32sec
@ 7 Secs
st
st
st
st
st
st



SOUTHPORT CC YOUTH CRITERIUMS 2011
RACE RESULTS - CATEGORY E

WEEK 1 - 26/03/2011

RACE 1 - 5 LAP SCRATCH

Pos

A wN -~

No
153
152
151
155
154

Name
Matt Babtista
Ben Peatfield
Joe Stewart
Sam Kendall
Jess Morris

RACE -3 LAP HANDICAF

Pos

A OWOWN -~

No
153
152
151
155
154

Name
Matt Babtista
Ben Peatfield
Joe Stewart
Sam Kendall
Jess Morris

Club
Eastlands Velo
Bolton Hot Wheels
SouthportCC
L'pool Century
Mid Shropshire Whirs

Club
Eastlands Velo
Bolton Hot Wheels
SouthportCC
L'pool Century
Mid Shropshire Whirs

Time
10mins 07sec

1lap

Time
6mins 35sec

dns



SOUTHPORT CC YOUTH CRITERIUMS 2011
WEEK 2 - 2/04/2011  RACE RESULTS - CATEGORY E

RACE 1 - 3 LAP SCRATCH

Pos No Name Club Time
1 153 Matt Babtista Eastlands Velo 5min.06sec
2 152 Ben Peatfield Bolton Hot Wheels
3 151  Joe Stewart SouthportCC @1.18
4 155  Sam Kendall L'pool Century @2.03
154  Jess Morris Mid Shropshire Whirs dns
RACE 2 - 3 LAP HANDICAF
Pos No Name Club Time
1 153 Matt Babtista Eastlands Velo 4mins 40sec
2 155  Sam Kendall L'pool Century
3 152 Ben Peatfield Bolton Hot Wheels
151 Joe Stewart SouthportCC dns

154  Jess Morris Mid Shropshire Whirs dns



WEEK 3 - 9/04/2011

RACE 1 - 3 LAP SCRATCH

Pos
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No
152
153
151
155
156
154

Name
Ben Peatfield
Matt Babtista
Joe Stewart
Sam Kendall
Erin Kirkbride
Jess Morris

RACE 2 - 3 LAP HANDICAF

Pos
1

2
3
4
6

No
153
152
151
155
156

Name
Matt Babtista
Ben Peatfield
Joe Stewart
Sam Kendall
Erin Kirkbride

SOUTHPORT CC YOUTH CRITERIUMS 2011
RACE RESULTS - CATEGORY E

Club
Bolton Hot Wheels
Eastlands Velo
SouthportCC
L'pool Century
Border City Whirs
Mid Shropshire Whirs

Club
Eastlands Velo
Bolton Hot Wheels
SouthportCC
L'pool Century
Border City Whirs

Time
4m. 38s
@ 2 secs.
@ 1m 8s.
@ 1m 52s.

@1 lap
DNS

Time
5min 23sec
@ 9 secs.
@ 20 secs.
@ 28 secs.
@ 43 secs.



